GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 D520

Title: Reverend Alfred Pryce-Hawkins Papers
Dates : €.1900-1976

Level of description: Fonds

Extent and medium: 0.005 cubic metres (28 papers and photographs)
Name of creator(s): Rev Alfred Pryce-Hawkins

Administrative/biographical history
The late Rev Alfred Pryce-Hawkins was curate of Caerau-with-Ely.

Immediate source of acquisition
Deposited by the Diocese of Llandaff Adviser on Archives on 23 January
2008.

Scope and content
Historical notes and photographs collected by the Rev Alfred Pryce-Hawkins

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information
All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office
have been retained.

Accruals
Accruals are not expected.

System of arrangement
Listed according to original sequence.

Conditions governing access
No restrictions.

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material
English; Welsh (2 items)

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
Fair condition

Finding aids
Detailed list available.

Existence and location of originals
Not applicable

© Glamorgan Record Office



REVEREND PRYCE-HAWKINS PAPERS D520

Existence and location of copies
Not applicable

Related units of description
Not applicable

Publication note
Not applicable

Note
Not applicable

Archivist’s note
Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office.

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on
ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used
by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
24 January 2008

© Glamorgan Record Office



D520/1

D520/2

D520/3

D520/4

D520/5

D520/6

D520/7

D520/8-10

D520/11

D520/12

D520/13

D520/14

REVEREND PRYCE-HAWKINS PAPERS

Transcripts of Caerau parish register, 1741-1812
[17 papers]

Extracts from Caerau parish marriage register, 1843-
1887
[4 papers]

Notes on bishops of Llandaff and appropriation of
silver plate, with ‘church goods return’, etc at parish
churches in Llandaff diocese, mid 16th century

[6 papers]

Drawing of bell and note on bell and chalice removed
from chapel of Ely, 1558
[2 papers]

Notes of historical evidence for Caerau
[1 envelope]

Transcript of memorial to Thomas son of Thomas
Morgan (of Caerau), died 4 June 1760

[1 paper]

Rough drawings of Church Farm 'on bend at top of hill'
1888 and and church of St Mary the Virgin, Caerau
1881

[1 paper]

Photographs of St Mary's church, Caerau
[3 photographic prints]

Photograph of Caerau yew-tree
[1 photographic print]

Souvenir of the History and Re-opening of St. Mary's
Parish Church, Caerau, 1260-1960; with added
descriptions of Chester, Llandaff, and Coventry
cathedrals

[1 printed booklet]

Church hymnal
(Welsh language)
[1 booklet; covers missing]

Yr Eglwys-yng-Nghymru. Llyfr Gwyl Gorawl Esgobaeth
Llandaf 1953, 195, 1955

(Choral festival book, bishopric of Llandaff)

[1 printed booklet]

© Glamorgan Record Office

D520

€.1960

¢.1960

1939

€.1960-1

€.1960-1

€.1960-1

1959

c.1935

1960

€.1920-¢.1940

1953



REVEREND PRYCE-HAWKINS PAPERS D520

D520/15, 16 Scripts for the narrator at The Nativity play and €.19607?
readings for a Nativity Service
[2 booklets]

D520/17 Letter from Roy Denning, Carshalton, Surrey, to Mr 1961
Wools, with notes on the Sanctuary and Sweldon
[1 file]

D520/18 Notes by Roy Denning on Caerau-with-Ely: hill-fort, Dec 1959
church, Sweldon farm, and Sanctuary
[1 paper]

D520/19 Rubbing of gravestone of William, son of Philip and ¢.1960

Ann Robert 'of this Parish' (Caerau?), died 14 May
1789, age 21, and parents Philip Robert 26 October
1792 age 61; and Ann, his wife, 26 March 1800 age 62
[1 tracing paper]

D520/20 Notes on vicars of Caerau 1878-1933 c.1960
[1 paper]

D520/21 Extracts from diary of David Jones, at Cardiff Central €.1960
Library, relating to Caerau and Michaelston-super-Ely
[2 papers}

D520/22 Copy of sketch 'by Jones' of Caerau village at junction  ¢.1960
of Heol Poyston and Church Road, 1888

[1 paper]

D520/23 Photograph of church ?club (possibly St David's Club)  ¢.1900-1905
at St David's church, Wyndham
Original photograph bears photographer's name J.
Boyes, 22 Ashgrove, Ogmore Vale
[1 photographic print on board]

D520/24 Modern copy of D520/23
[1 laminated print]

D520/25 Group photograph of St David's Club Committee, St 1937-1938
David's church, Wyndham, including vicar Rev C.A.
Davies

[1 photograph on board; badly damaged by mould
obscuring four of club members]

D520/26 Modern copy of D520/25
[1 laminated print]

© Glamorgan Record Office



REVEREND PRYCE-HAWKINS PAPERS D520

D520/27 Group photograph of RAF 32H Flight 4.R.T.W at West  Apr 1948
Kirby.
Names on rear of photograph include D. Hawkins
[1 photographic print on card]

D520/28 Certificate of appointment of Rev A.P. Hawkins as 8 Mar 1976
honorary chaplain (Church-in-Wales) to 254 Squadron
of the Air Training Corps

[1 paper]

© Glamorgan Record Office



	GB 0214  D520
	Immediate source of acquisition
	Deposited by the Diocese of Llandaff Adviser on Archives on 23 January 2008.
	Scope and content
	Publication note
	Note
	Not applicable
	Archivist’s note
	Rules or conventions
	This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.
	Date of description
	24 January 2008

