GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 D520

Title: Reverend Alfred Pryce-Hawkins Papers

Dates: *c.*1900-1976

Level of description: Fonds

Extent and medium: 0.005 cubic metres (28 papers and photographs)

Name of creator(s): Rev Alfred Pryce-Hawkins

Administrative/biographical history

The late Rev Alfred Pryce-Hawkins was curate of Caerau-with-Ely.

Immediate source of acquisition

Deposited by the Diocese of Llandaff Adviser on Archives on 23 January 2008.

Scope and content

Historical notes and photographs collected by the Rev Alfred Pryce-Hawkins

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office have been retained.

Accruals

Accruals are not expected.

System of arrangement

Listed according to original sequence.

Conditions governing access

No restrictions.

Conditions governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material

English; Welsh (2 items)

Physical characteristics and technical requirements

Fair condition

Finding aids

Detailed list available.

Existence and location of originals

Not applicable

Existence and location of copies

Not applicable

Related units of description

Not applicable

Publication note

Not applicable

Note

Not applicable

Archivist's note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office.

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description

24 January 2008

	REVEREND PRYCE-HAWKINS PAPERS	D520
D520/1	Transcripts of Caerau parish register, 1741-1812 [17 papers]	c.1960
D520/2	Extracts from Caerau parish marriage register, 1843- 1887 [4 papers]	<i>c</i> .1960
D520/3	Notes on bishops of Llandaff and appropriation of silver plate, with 'church goods return', etc at parish churches in Llandaff diocese, mid 16th century [6 papers]	
D520/4	Drawing of bell and note on bell and chalice removed from chapel of Ely, 1558 [2 papers]	1939
D520/5	Notes of historical evidence for Caerau [1 envelope]	c.1960-1
D520/6	Transcript of memorial to Thomas son of Thomas Morgan (of Caerau), died 4 June 1760 [1 paper]	c.1960-1
D520/7	Rough drawings of Church Farm 'on bend at top of hill' 1888 and and church of St Mary the Virgin, Caerau 1881 [1 paper]	c.1960-1
D520/8-10	Photographs of St Mary's church, Caerau [3 photographic prints]	1959
D520/11	Photograph of Caerau yew-tree [1 photographic print]	c.1935
D520/12	Souvenir of the History and Re-opening of St. Mary's Parish Church, Caerau, 1260-1960; with added descriptions of Chester, Llandaff, and Coventry cathedrals [1 printed booklet]	1960
D520/13	Church hymnal (Welsh language) [1 booklet; covers missing]	c.1920-c.1940
D520/14	Yr Eglwys-yng-Nghymru. <i>Llyfr Gŵyl Gorawl Esgobaeth Llandaf 1953</i> , 195, 1955 (Choral festival book, bishopric of Llandaff) [1 printed booklet]	1953

	REVEREND PRYCE-HAWKINS PAPERS	D520
D520/15, 16	Scripts for the narrator at The Nativity play and readings for a Nativity Service [2 booklets]	c.1960?
D520/17	Letter from Roy Denning, Carshalton, Surrey, to Mr Wools, with notes on the Sanctuary and Sweldon [1 file]	1961
D520/18	Notes by Roy Denning on Caerau-with-Ely: hill-fort, church, Sweldon farm, and Sanctuary [1 paper]	Dec 1959
D520/19	Rubbing of gravestone of William, son of Philip and Ann Robert 'of this Parish' (Caerau?), died 14 May 1789, age 21; and parents Philip Robert 26 October 1792 age 61; and Ann, his wife, 26 March 1800 age 62 [1 tracing paper]	c.1960
D520/20	Notes on vicars of Caerau 1878-1933 [1 paper]	c.1960
D520/21	Extracts from diary of David Jones, at Cardiff Central Library, relating to Caerau and Michaelston-super-Ely [2 papers]	c.1960
D520/22	Copy of sketch 'by Jones' of Caerau village at junction of Heol Poyston and Church Road, 1888 [1 paper]	<i>c</i> .1960
D520/23	Photograph of church ?club (possibly St David's Club) at St David's church, Wyndham Original photograph bears photographer's name J. Boyes, 22 Ashgrove, Ogmore Vale [1 photographic print on board]	c.1900-1905
D520/24	Modern copy of D520/23 [1 laminated print]	
D520/25	Group photograph of St David's Club Committee, St David's church, Wyndham, including vicar Rev C.A. Davies [1 photograph on board; badly damaged by mould obscuring four of club members]	1937-1938
D520/26	Modern copy of D520/25 [1 laminated print]	

	REVEREND PRYCE-HAWKINS PAPERS	D520
D520/27	Group photograph of RAF 32H Flight 4.R.T.W at West Kirby. Names on rear of photograph include D. Hawkins [1 photographic print on card]	Apr 1948
D520/28	Certificate of appointment of Rev A.P. Hawkins as honorary chaplain (Church-in-Wales) to 254 Squadron of the Air Training Corps [1 paper]	8 Mar 1976